Page 16 of 18

This reclassification adjustment is to functionalize the revenues for Facility Charges.

Line
No.

2
3

Line Item Account and Description FN

RO456DFC: 456 FACILITY CHARGE - DISTRIBUTION 456107: Network Transmission Revenue
RO456TFC: 456 FACILITIES CHARGES - TRANSMISSION 456107: Network Transmission Revenue TH
RO456TFC: 456 FACILITIES CHARGES - TRANSMISSION 456107: Network Transmission Revenue TL

Incremental Proposed
Amount Rates

- 714,497
- 677,650
- 3,931,703

Base Case (1]

714,497
677,650

3,931,703
4 Sub-Total REVENUES - 5,323,851 5,323,851

Notes:
m Reference WP/P AJ 14F.1

Sponsored by: Richard Lain
Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. WP/P-1.1 AJ 14F.1

WP/Schedule P-1.1
2022 TX Rate Case

Entergy Texas, Inc. Pag e 17 of 18
Cost of Service

AJ15 Interest Synchronization - Proposed Rates
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

This adjustment synchronizes test year interest expense with adjusted rate base and the embedded long term debt rate in the cost of capital.

Line
No. Line Item Account and Description Incremental

Amount

WP/P-1.1 AJ 15
Proposed
Revenue

WP/P AJ 15 Base
Case

1 CTAICA: INTEREST CAP - AFUDC EXNUSM: Current Tax Schedule M * - 3,979,917 3,979,917
2 CTAINT: INTEREST EXPENSE EXNUSM: Current Tax Schedule M * (12,293) 10,407,197 10,419,490
3 Sub-Total STATE TAXABLE INCOME (12,293) 14,387,114 14,399,406

Notes:
(1~ Reference WP/P AJ 15.1 (base case) and WP/P-1.1 AJ 15.2 (Proposed Rates)

Sponsored by: Richard E. Lain
Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. WP/P-1.1 AJ 15.1

WP/Schedule P-1.1
2022 TX Rate Case

Entergy Texas, Inc.
Cost of Service

AJ15 Interest Synchronization - Proposed Rates
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Pag e 18 of 18

This adjustment synchronizes test year interest expense with adjusted rate base
and the embedded long term debt rate in the cost of capital.

Line
No. Adjustments to Taxable Income Amount

1 RBTOA: Total Adjusted Rate Base (1~ 4,412,141,140